## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
I-Design Co., Ltd.	04/24/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sekisui Medical Co., Ltd.
Street Address:	13-5, Nihombashi 3-chome, Chuo-ku
City:	Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	103-0027

Name:	Nittobo Medical Co., Ltd.
Street Address:	3-2-11, Kudankita, Chiyoda-ku
City:	Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	102-0073

Name:	Toyo Boseki Kabushiki Kaisha
Street Address:	2-8, Dojimahama 2-chome, Kita-ku
City:	Osaka-city, Osaka
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	530-8230

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7927810

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)478-0844

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

**PATENT** 

REEL: 026280 FRAME: 0343

.00 7927810

Phone: 202-220-3124

Email: patents@townsendbanta.com

Correspondent Name: TOWNSEND & BANTA
Address Line 1: 601 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W.
Address Line 2: Suite 900, South Building

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: M&M-079-USA-PCT

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Donald E. Townsend, Jr.

Total Attachments: 3

source=ASSIGNMENTfiled5-14-11#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENTfiled5-14-11#page2.tif source=ASSIGNMENTfiled5-14-11#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026280 FRAME: 0344

M&M-079-USA-PCT

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS WE, the below named Assignor, hold 25% of the right, title and interest in and to the invention described in United States Letters Patent No.7,927,810, issued February 9, 2006, entitled:

	PARATION MEMBRANE AND FILTER APPARATUS LASMA OR SERUM SEPARATION MEMBRANE
	(Title of Invention)
WHEREAS,	I · DESIGN CO., LTD
	(Full Name of Assignor)
a corporation of Jar	oan
An an article and a desired representative and a second re	(Country of Incorporation)
	534-5-410, Miyakenishi 4-chome, Matsubara-city, Osaka 580-0045 Japan
right, title, and interest in and of the First, Second and Third	signor), is desirous of conveying an equal portion of its' to the United States Letters Patent mentioned above to each I Assignees mentioned below, each of which currently own Patent No.7,927,810, issued February 9, 2006;
WHEREAS,	SEKISUI MEDICAL CO., LTD (Full Name of First Assignee)
a corporation of <u>Japa</u>	(Country of Incorporation)
	13-5, Nihombashi 3-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 103-0027 Japan
the right, title, and interest in	st Assignee), is desirous of securing an additional 8.33% of and to United States Letters Patent No.7,927,810, issued irst Assignee shall own 33 1/3% of United States Letters

1

M&M-079-USA-PCT

WHEREAS, Nittobo Medical Co., Ltd
(Full Name of Second Assignee)
a corporation of <u>Japan</u>
(Country of Incorporation)
whose post office address is 3-2-11, Kudankita, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 102-0073 Japan
(hereinafter referred to as Second Assignee), is desirous of securing an additional 8.33% of the right, title, and interest in and to United States Letters Patent No.7,927,810, issued February 9, 2006, such that Second Assignee shall own 33 1/3% of United States Letters Patent No.7,927,810; and
WHEREAS, TOYO BOSEKI KABUSHIKI KAISHA
(Full Name of Third Assignee)
a corporation of <u>Japan</u> (Country of Incorporation)
whose post office address is 2-8, Dojimahama 2-chome, Kita-ku, Osaka-city, Osaka 530-8230 Japan
(horainafter referred to as Third Assigned) is decirous of securing an additional \$ 33% of

(hereinafter referred to as Third Assignee), is desirous of securing an additional 8.33% of the right, title, and interest in and to the United States Letters Patent No.7,927,810, issued February 9, 2006, such that Third Assignee shall own 33 1/3% of United States Letters Patent No.7,927,810;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which the Assignor hereby acknowledges, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the First, Second and Third Assignees, their lawful successors and assigns, 8.33% each of the right, title, and interest in and to United States Patent Application No. 11/635,240, filed December 7, 2006, as well as any Letters Patent Application No. 11/635,240, filed December 7, 2006, as well as any Letters Patent resulting therefrom;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignees, their successors and assigns.

M&M-079-USA-PCT

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands.

	or (I·DESIGN CO., LTD.):	
Signature: _	Tetavahi Dahimotia	
Name: Tets	ushi Ishimoto	
Title: Presid	lent	
Date:	April 24, 2011	

LAW OFFICES OF TOWNSEND & BANTA • WASHINGTON, D.C.

3